Office of
the Registrar

Zanvyl Krieger School of
Arts & Sciences

Undergraduate degree candidates
Undergraduate special students
Total undergraduate level

Post-Baccalaureate
Post-Baccalaureate Pre-Med
Total Post-Baccalaureate level

Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-res)
Graduate special students
Total graduate level

Arts & Sciences Sub-total

Arts & Sciences Advanced Academic Programs

Graduate degree candidates
Graduate special students

Arts & Sciences AAP Sub-total

G.W.C. Whiting School of
Engineering (F/T programs)

Undergraduate degree candidates
Undergraduate special students
Total undergraduate level

Post-Baccalaureate
Total Post-Baccalaureate level

Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-res)
Graduate special students
Total graduate level

Engineering Sub-total

Engineering & Applied Science Program
For Professionals

Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates
Undergraduate special students
Total undergraduate level

Graduate degree & certificate candidates
Graduate special students
Total graduate level

Engineering Sub-total

Carey School of Business

Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates
Undergraduate special students
Total undergraduate level

Graduate degree & certificate candidates
Graduate special students
Total graduate level

Carey School of Business Total

JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

FALL TERM ENROLLMENT REPORT

By Time Status and Gender

Full-Time Students

Men

1,448
3
1,451

0
11
11

545

548

2,010

127

128

937

937

o o

431

432

1,369

oo o

43

187

Women

1,739
3
1,742

0
15
15

445

448

2,205

122

124

431

431

o o

171

(@]

602

oo o

192

Total

3,187
6
3,193

0
26
26

990

996

4,215

249

w

252

1,368

1,368

o o

602

603

1,971

oo o

379

N

381

434

Part-Time Students

Men

[
N

N
rlO B FRLIN

H Ll (=R

N
()]

INNICENN

(o]

55
25
80

850

Women

=
I\)Hbll—‘w Wik N oo

oo“wlow o o oo o

oo o

395
30
425

425

120
71
191

695

Total

19

I~

26

HU‘lll—‘b N o

38

1,502

1,557

INNICENN

(o]

175
96
271
1,545

1,597

1,868

Men

1,462
10
1,472

4
11
15

546

549

2,036

941

941

o o

455

458

1,399

78
26
104

1,037
28
1,065

1,169

Total
Women

1,744
3
1,747

2
16
18

448

452

2,217

1,034

1,068

431

431

o o

174

174

605

oo o

414

149
71
220

887
26
913

1,133

2007-08
Fall Term

Total

3,206
13
3,219

27
33

994

PN

1,00

4,253

1,751

1,809

1,372

1,372

(o]

629

632

2,004

227
97
324
1,924

1,978

2,302



Fall Term Enrollment Report 2007-08

Page 2 Fall Term
Full-Time Students Part-Time Students Total
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
School of Education
Undergraduate degree 69 17 86 7 1 8 76 18 94
Undergraduate special students 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2
Total undergraduate level 70 17 87 8 1 9 78 18 96
Graduate degree & certificate candidates 141 262 403 295 1,091 1,386 436 1,353 1,789
Graduate special students 0 0 0 12 72 84 12 72 84
Total graduate level 141 262 403 307 1,163 1,470 448 1,425 1,873
School of Education Total 211 279 490 315 1,164 1,479 526 1,443 1,969
HOMEWOOD CAMPUS TOTAL 3,977 3,453 7,430 3,518 3,459 6,977 7,495 6,912 14,407
PERCENT 27.6% 240% 51.6% 244% 240% 484% 52.0% 48.0% 100%
Medicine
Year 1-2-3-4 241 219 460 0 0 0 241 219 460
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total M.D. program 241 219 460 0 0 0 241 219 460
Graduate degree candidates 396 410 806 14 22 36 410 432 842
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Total graduate program 396 410 806 14 23 37 410 433 843
Medicine Total 637 629 1,266 14 23 37 651 652 1,303
Bloomberg School of Public Health
Graduate degree candidates 348 894 1,242 169 283 452 517 1,177 1,694
Non-degree special students 15 14 29 51 127 178 66 141 207
Postdoctoral special students 50 65 115 1 7 8 51 72 123
Public Health Tota 413 973 1,386 221 417 638 634 1390 2,024
Nursing
Undergraduate degree candidates 31 325 356 2 14 16 33 339 372
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
Total undergraduate level 31 325 356 3 14 17 34 339 373
Graduate degree & certificate candidates 5 56 61 12 174 186 17 230 247
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 5 26 31 5 26 31
Total graduate level 5 56 61 17 200 217 22 256 278
Post Doctoral 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2
Total Post Doctoral 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2
Nursing Total 36 381 417 20 216 236 56 597 653




Fall Term Enrollment Report 2007-08
Page 3 Fall Term
Full-Time Students Part-Time Students Total
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
SAIS - Washington, D.C.
Graduate degree candidates 322 256 578 30 16 46 352 272 624
Non-degree special students 1 0 1 20 19 39 21 19 40
323 256 579 50 35 85 373 291 664
SAIS - Bologna Center
Graduate degree candidates 94 85 179 0 5 5 94 90 184
Non-degree special students 4 5 9 0 0 0 4 5 9
98 90 188 0 5 5 98 95 193
SAIS - Nanjing Center
Graduate degree & certificate candidates 24 26 50 0 0 0 24 26 50
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(American students only; totals 24 26 50 0 0 0 24 26 50
do not include 76 Chinese student:
enrolled at the center; nor do they
include the 8 other international students.
SAIS Total 445 372 817 50 40 90 495 412 907
Peabody Conservatory
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates 157 154 311 3 4 7 160 158 318
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2
Total undergraduate level 157 154 311 5 4 9 162 158 320
Graduate degree and certificate candidates 150 186 336 7 5 12 157 191 348
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 6 12 18 6 12 18
Total graduate level 150 186 336 13 17 30 163 203 366
Peabody Total 307 340 647 18 21 39 325 361 686
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 5,815 6,148 11,963 3,841 4,176 8,017 9,656 10,324 19,980
PERCENT 29.1% 30.8% 59.9% 19.2% 20.9% 40.1% 48.3% 51.7% 100%

Note: All data as of 9/24/07, the beginning of the third week of classes

#1.0-1
10/3/2007



