Office of the Registrar

FALL TERM ENROLLMENT REPORT

By Time Status and Gender

Zanvyl Krieger School of Arts & Sciences	Full- <u>Men</u>	Time Stud Women	ents <u>Total</u>	Part <u>Men</u>	-Time Stud <u>Women</u>	lents <u>Total</u>	<u>Men</u>	Total <u>Women</u>	<u>Total</u>
Undergraduate degree candidates Undergraduate special students Total undergraduate level	1,448 <u>3</u> 1,451	1,739 <u>3</u> 1,742	3,187 <u>6</u> 3,193	14 <u>7</u> 21		19 <u>7</u> 26	1,462 <u>10</u> 1,472	1,744 <u>3</u> 1,747	3,206 <u>13</u> 3,219
Post-Baccalaureate Post-Baccalaureate Pre-Med Total Post-Baccalaureate level	0 <u>11</u> 11	0 <u>15</u> 15	0 <u>26</u> 26	4 <u>0</u> 4	<u>1</u>	6 <u>1</u> 7	4 <u>11</u> 15	2 <u>16</u> 18	6 <u>27</u> 33
Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-res) Graduate special students Total graduate level	545 <u>3</u> 548	445 <u>3</u> 448	990 <u>6</u> 996	1 <u>0</u> 1	3 <u>1</u> 4	4 <u>1</u> 5	546 <u>3</u> 549	448 <u>4</u> 452	994 <u>7</u> 1,001
Arts & Sciences Sub-total	2,010	2,205	4,215	26	12	38	2,036	2,217	4,253
Arts & Sciences Advanced Academic Programs									
Graduate degree candidates Graduate special students	127 1	122 2	249 3	590 23	-	1,502 55	717 24	1,034 34	1,751 58
Arts & Sciences AAP Sub-total	128	124	252	613	944	1,557	741	1,068	1,809
G.W.C. Whiting School of Engineering (F/T programs)									
Undergraduate degree candidates Undergraduate special students Total undergraduate level	937 <u>0</u> 937	431 <u>0</u> 431	1,368 <u>0</u> 1,368	4 0 4	<u>0</u>	4 <u>0</u> 4	941 <u>0</u> 941	431 <u>0</u> 431	1,372 <u>0</u> 1,372
Post-Baccalaureate Total Post-Baccalaureate level	<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0		<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0
Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-res) Graduate special students Total graduate level	431 <u>1</u> 432	171 <u>0</u> 171	602 <u>1</u> 603	24 <u>2</u> 26	<u>0</u>	27 <u>2</u> 29	455 <u>3</u> 458	174 <u>0</u> 174	629 <u>3</u> 632
Engineering Sub-total	1,369	602	1,971	30	3	33	1,399	605	2,004
Engineering & Applied Science Programs For Professionals									
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates Undergraduate special students Total undergraduate level	0 <u>0</u> 0	0 <u>0</u> 0	0 <u>0</u> 0	0 <u>1</u> 1		0 <u>1</u> 1	0 <u>1</u> 1	0 <u>0</u> 0	0 <u>1</u> 1
Graduate degree & certificate candidates Graduate special students Total graduate level	43 <u>4</u> 47	19 <u>2</u> 21	62 <u>6</u> 68	1,470 <u>106</u> 1,576	<u>30</u>	1,865 <u>136</u> 2,001	1,513 <u>110</u> 1,623	414 <u>32</u> 446	1,927 <u>142</u> 2,069
Engineering Sub-total	47	21	68	1,577	425	2,002	1,624	446	2,070
Carey School of Business									
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates Undergraduate special students Total undergraduate level	23 <u>1</u> 24	29 <u>0</u> 29	52 <u>1</u> 53	55 <u>25</u> 80	<u>71</u>	175 <u>96</u> 271	78 <u>26</u> 104	149 <u>71</u> 220	227 <u>97</u> 324
Graduate degree & certificate candidates Graduate special students	187 <u>1</u>		379 <u>2</u>	850 <u>27</u>	<u>25</u>	1,545 <u>52</u>	1,037 <u>28</u>	887 <u>26</u>	1,924 <u>54</u>
Total graduate level	188		381	877		1,597	1,065	913	1,978
Carey School of Business Total	212	222	434	957	911	1,868	1,169	1,133	2,302

	Full-Time Students			Part-	Time Stud	ents	I		
	<u>Men</u>	<u>Women</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Men</u>	<u>Women</u>	Total	<u>Men</u>	<u>Women</u>	<u>Total</u>
School of Education									
				_					
Undergraduate degree	69	17	86	7	1	8	76	18	94
Undergraduate special students	1 20	<u>0</u>	1	1	<u>0</u>	1	<u>2</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>2</u>
Total undergraduate level	70	17	87	8	1	9	78	18	96
Graduate degree & certificate candidates	141	262	403	295	1,091	1,386	436	1,353	1,789
Graduate special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>72</u>	<u>84</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>72</u>	<u>84</u>
Total graduate level	141	262	403	307	1,163	1,470	448	1,425	1,873
School of Education Total	211	279	490	315	1,164	1,479	526	1,443	1,969
HOMEWOOD CAMPUS TOTAL	3,977	3,453	7,430	3,518	3,459	6,977	7,495	6,912	14,407
PERCENT	27.6%	24.0%	51.6%	24.4%	24.0%	48.4%	52.0%	48.0%	100%
Medicine				_					
Year 1-2-3-4	241	219	460	0	0	0	241	219	460
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	0	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
Total M.D. program	241	219	460	0	0	0	241	219	460
Graduate degree candidates	396	410	806	14	22	36	410	432	842
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>1</u>
Total graduate program	396	410	806	14	23	37	410	433	843
Medicine Total	637	629	1,266	14	23	37	651	652	1,303
Bloomberg School of Public Health									
Graduate degree candidates	348	894	1,242	169	283	452	517	1,177	1,694
Non-degree special students	15	14	29	51	127	178	66	141	207
Postdoctoral special students	50	65	115	1	7	8	51	72	123
Public Health Tota	413	973	1,386	221	417	638	634	1,390	2,024
Nursing									
Undergraduate degree candidates	31	325	356	2	14	16	33	339	372
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>	1	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>
Total undergraduate level	31	325	356	3	14	17	34	339	373
Graduate degree & certificate candidates	5	56	61	12	174	186	17	230	247
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>31</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>26</u>	<u>31</u>
Total graduate level	5	56	61	17	200	217	22	256	278
Post Doctoral	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>2</u>
Total Post Doctoral	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	2	2
Nursing Total	36	381	417	20	216	236	56	597	653

	Full- <u>Men</u>	Time Stud Women	ents <u>Total</u>		Time Stud Women	ents <u>Total</u>	<u>Men</u>	Total <u>Women</u>	<u>Total</u>
SAIS - Washington, D.C.									
Graduate degree candidates	322	256	578	30	16	46	352	272	624
Non-degree special students	<u>1</u>	<u>0</u>	1	20	<u>19</u>	<u>39</u>	<u>21</u>	<u>19</u>	<u>40</u>
	323	256	57 9	50	35	85	373	291	664
SAIS - Bologna Center									
Graduate degree candidates	94	85	179	0	5	5	94	90	184
Non-degree special students	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>9</u>
	98	90	188	0	5	5	98	95	193
SAIS - Nanjing Center									
Graduate degree & certificate candidates	24	26	50	0	0	0	24	26	50
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
(American students only; totals	24	26	50	0	0	0	24	26	50
do not include 76 Chinese student:									
enrolled at the center; nor do they									
include the 8 other international students.									
SAIS Total	445	372	817	50	40	90	495	412	907
Peabody Conservatory									
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates	157	154	311	3	4	7	160	158	318
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>2</u>
Total undergraduate level	157	154	311	5	4	9	162	158	320
Graduate degree and certificate candidates	150	186	336	7	5	12	157	191	348
Non-degree special students	0	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	6 6	<u>12</u>	<u>18</u>	6	<u>12</u>	<u>18</u>
Total graduate level	150	186	336	13	<u>12</u> 17	30	163	203	366
rotal graduate level	100	100	000		.,	00	100	200	000
Peabody Total	307	340	647	18	21	39	325	361	686
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	5,815	6,148	11,963	3,841	4,176	8,017	9,656	10,324	19,980
PERCENT	29.1%	30.8%	59.9%	19.2%	20.9%	40.1%	48.3%	51.7%	100%

Note: All data as of 9/24/07, the beginning of the third week of classes

#1.0-1

10/3/2007